Placement, Institutional Entitlement Offer and Early Retail Entitlement securities issued and normal trading commences 30 October

Retail Entitlement Offer

Retail Entitlement Offer document and acceptance forms despatched 23 October

Retail Entitlement Offer opens 23 October

Retail Entitlement Offer closes 4 November

Settlement of Retail Entitlement Offer and Retail Entitlement shortfall 11 November

Retail Entitlement Offer securities issued 11 November

Normal trading commences for Retail Entitlement Offer securities 12 November

Despatch of holding statements 13 November

This timetable is indicative only and subject to change. The Directors may vary these dates, in consultation with the Joint Lead Managers, subject to the Listing Rules. An extension of the Closing Date will
delay the anticipated date for issue of the New Securities. The Directors also reserve the right not to proceed with the whole or part of the Entitlement Offer any time prior to issue of the New Securities. In
that event, the relevant Application Monies (without interest) will be returned in full to Applicants.

Appendices

Ingenia Holidays Lake Conjola, NSW

21

Appendix 1
Pro forma Balance Sheet metrics

Pro forma
30 June 20191 Capital raising Deployment of funds Pro forma

Net investment properties ($ million) 846.8 104.52 951.3

Other investments
(JV and Eighth Gate) ($ million) 32.5 16.7 49.2

Total assets ($ million) 972.6 - 121.2 1,093.8

Net debt ($ million) 240.5 (126.2) 126.2 240.5

Net assets ($ million) 625.7 126.2 (5.1) 746.8

Securities on issue (million) 236.4 33.4 NA 269.8

NAV per security ($) 2.65 0.14 (0.02) 2.77

LVR (%) 32.3 (15.8) 12.0 28.5

Undrawn debt ($ million) 77.3 126.2 (126.2) 77.3

1. Represents 30 June 2019 LVR adjusted for the acquisition of Eighth Gate Capital Management and interests in managed funds.
2. Includes unallocated capital.

22

Appendix 2
Foreign jurisdictions
International Offer Restrictions
This document does not constitute an offer of new stapled securities ("New Securities") of the Group
in any jurisdiction in which it would be unlawful. In particular, this document may not be distributed to
any person, and the New Securities may not be offered or sold, in any country outside Australia
except to the extent permitted below.